
 

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 

AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 
 

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Services 
 

AGENDA DATE: December 9, 2014 
 

CONTACT PERSON NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: Ellen A. Smyth, Director (915) 212-6060 
 

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:  (Districts:  All)   
 

SUBJECT: 
 

Approve a resolution to place a lien for non-payment of property clean-ups. 
 

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 
 
That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved.  (See Attachment A) 
(Districts:  All)   
[Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060]  
 

 
7616 Medano Drive – property was cleaned on June 26, 2014 (District 1) 
 
749 Oscar Perez Avenue – property was cleaned on January 22, 2014 (District 1) 
 
6124 Sara Suzann Lane – property was cleaned on July 9, 2014 (District 1) 
 
3306 Bisbee Avenue – property was cleaned on July 9, 2014 (District 2) 
 
4300 Bliss Avenue – property was cleaned on July 28, 2014 (District 2) 
 
8600 Comet Street – property was cleaned on July 8, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3815 Fillmore Avenue - property was cleaned on June 25, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3913 Fred Wilson Avenue – property was cleaned on May 21, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3731 Harrison Avenue – property was cleaned on May 15, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3512 Idalia Avenue - property was cleaned on July 28, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3600 Jefferson Avenue – property was cleaned on July 8, 2014 (District 2) 
 
8601 Lawson Drive – property was cleaned on May 21, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3915 McKinley Avenue – property was cleaned on April 25, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3405 Mountain Avenue - property was cleaned on July 21, 2014 (District 2) 
 
302 Ontiveros Street - property was cleaned on July 31, 2014 (District 2) 
 
2316 Portland Avenue – property was cleaned on April 29, 2014 (District 2) 
 
3607 Wyoming Avenue – property was cleaned on April 30, 2014 (District 2) 
 







That the Solid Waste liens on the attachment posted with this agenda be approved.  (See 
Attachment A) (Districts:  All)   
[Environmental Services, Ellen A. Smyth, (915) 212-6060]  
 

 
7616 Medano Drive   $250.34 Ji, Jonathan Y. 
(District 1) 
 
749 Oscar Perez Avenue  $331.12 Lopez, Julio C. 
(District 1) 
 
6124 Sara Suzann Lane  $440.18 Ada Lane Properties LLC 
(District 1) 
 
3306 Bisbee Avenue   $291.61 Perez, Martha & 3 
(District 2) 
 
4300 Bliss Avenue   $317.05 Avila, Rafael R. & Estela 
(District 2) 
 
8600 Comet Street   $254.13 Santoscoy, Luciano 
(District 2) 
 
3815 Fillmore Avenue   $284.17 Cheng, Oscar 
(District 2) 
 
3913 Fred Wilson Avenue   $450.73 Guadagnoli, Bette M. 
(District 2)     
 
3731 Harrison Avenue  $256.57 Fortiz, Maria C. 
(District 2) 
 
3512 Idalia Avenue   $312.17 Herrera, Esperanza 
(District 2) 
 
3600 Jefferson Avenue  $339.51 Montes, Soledad 
(District 2) 
 
8601 Lawson Drive   $267.93 Skarp Properties LLC.  
(District 2) 
 
3915 McKinley Avenue  $305.95 Kelley, Henry E. & Mary M. 
(District 2)     
 
3405 Mountain Avenue  $261.98 Vega, Theodore & Esperanza B. 
(District 2) 
 
302 Ontiveros Street   $443.70 Sanchez, Yvonne S. 
(District 2) 
 


























































































































































































































































































